NATIONAL BESTSELLER

A POWERFUL READ THAT FILLS ONE WITH, DARE | SAY . . . HOPE?”
—The New York Times

ALL WE
CAN SAVE

Truth, Courage,

and Solutions for the
Climate Crisis

_dited by Ayana Elizabeth Johnson
& Katharine K. Wilkinson



dninnosyn um’inm‘a’uhz 150

O L5 bhAf

™ ALL WE*
CAN SAVE

Truth, Courage, and Solutions

{M

for the Climate Crisis

aninmena v dS el
CHIANGMA] UNIVERSITY LIERARY
EDITED BY

Ayana Elizabeth Johnson
| &

Katharine K. Wilkinson

ONE Woan r NEW Yo"RK




o —

Contents

Eprrors’ NoTEs

Begin Avana Evrizasers JornsoN aND KaTHARINE K. WiLKINSON

Calling In - Xive Bastipa

Reciprocity - Janine Benvus

The Big Picture - ELLen Bass

Indigenous Prophecy and Motber Earth - Suerrit MrTcHELL—
WEen’Na Ha’Mu KwasseT

A Handful ofDust KaTE MARVEL

November - Lynna OpkL

What Is Emergent Strategy? - ADRIENNE MAREE BROWN

On Fire Naomi KLeiN

Litigating in a Time of Crisis - AsicaiL DiLLEN

To Be of Use - MarcE Piercy

Beyond Coal - Mary ANne HiTT

Collards Are Fust as Good as Kale Heatner McTeer ToNEy
For Those Who Would Govern - Joy Harjo

The Politics of Policy - Maccie THomas

A Green New Deal for Al of Us - Ruiana Gunn-WricHT

How to Talk About Climate Cbange KaTHARINE HAYHOE
She Told Me the Earth Loves Us - ANNe Haven McDoNNELL
Truth Be 1old - EmiLy ATkIN

CONTENTS

xiii
xvil

14

16

30
36

37
39

51
60
61

75
84
85

92

105

I13

P



Harnessing Cultural Power = Favianna Ropricuez
Becoming a Climate Citizen Kate KnuTh

Dead Stars Apa Limon

Wakanda Doesn’t Have Suburbs Kenpra Pierre-Lours

Heaven or High Water - Saran MiLLer

Man on the TVSay PaTricia SMITH

A Tale of Three Cities - Janey K. Bavisnr
Buildings Designed for Liﬁ3 AMANDA STURGEON
The Straits - Joan Navivux Kane

Catﬂlytic Capital - Récine CLEMENT

Mending the Landscape  Kate Orrr

We Are Sunrise - Varsnini Praxasn

At the Intersections - Jacaur PaTTERsON

Did It Ever Occur to You That Maybe You’re
Falling in Love? = AiLisu HoppEr

Dear Fossil Fuel Executives - Cameron RusseLL

Sacred Resistance - Tara HouskaA—ZHAABOWEKWE

On the Fifth Day Jane HIrsHFIELD

Public Service for Public Health - Gina McCarTHY

Under the Weather = Asu SaNDERrs

Mothering in an Age ofExtinction Amy WESTERVELT
Anthropocene Pastoral - CatnrriNe P1ErRcE

Loving a Vanishing World - Emiy N. JouNsToN
Being Human  Naima PENNIMAN

X - CONTENTS

I21

129
136

147
156
157
166

170

171

77

194

203
205§
213
220

222

231
249
255
256
266



The Adaptive Mind  Susanne C. Moser
Home Is Always Worth It Mary Axnaise HecLaR

Solutions Undeifbot JANE ZELIROVA

Notesﬁom a Climate Victory Garden Louise MaHER-JOHNSON
Solutions at Sea - EmiLy STENGEL

Characteristics of Life - CamiLie T. Duney

Black Gold - Lran PEnNiMaN

Ode to Dirt - Suaron OLps

Water Is a Verb - Juprtu D. ScawarTz

The Seed Underground - Janisst Ray

A Letter to Adults Arexanpria ViLLASEROR

An Oﬂeringﬁ‘om the Bayou - CoLertE PicHON BaTTLE
Calling All Gvand Mothers - ALice WaLker

A Field Guide for Tmng‘ormation Lean CARDAMORE STOKES
Mornings at Blackwater - Mary OLiver

Like the Monarch = Saran StiLLman

Community Is Our Best Chance - Curistine E. N1eves Ropricuez

Onward - Avana ErLizapeTH JouNsoN aND KaTHARINE K. WILKINSON

GRATITUDE

CLIMATE SOLUTIONS
REFERENCED ORGANIZATIONS
SELECT SOURCES

CREDITS

INDEX

ABouT THE CONTRIBUTORS

AsouT THE EDITORS

CONTENTS

270

279

287
293
294
299
301
311

312

319

323
329
334
337
348
349
363

371

375
377
383
385
389
393
415
421

x7




	20211213134943712_0001
	20211213135001249_0001
	20211213135024696_0001
	20211213135043709_0001
	20211213135055353_0001

