NATIONAL BESTSELLER

"A POWERFUL READ THAT FILLS ONE WITH, DARE I SAY . . . HOPE?" —The New York Times

ALL WE

CAN SAVE Truth, Courage, and Solutions for the

Climate Crisis



Truth, Courage, and Solutions for the Climate Crisis



Ayana Elizabeth Johnson & Katharine K. Wilkinson



Contents

Editors' Notes xiii Begin Ayana Elizabeth Johnson and Katharine K. Wilkinson xvii

1. ROOT

Calling In XIYE BASTIDA	3
Reciprocity JANINE BENYUS	8
The Big Picture Ellen Bass	I4
Indigenous Prophecy and Mother Earth SHERRI MITCHELL-	
Weh'na Ha'mu Kwasset	16
A Handful of Dust Kate Marvel	30
November V Lynna Odel	36
What Is Emergent Strategy? Adrienne maree brown	37
On Fire NAOMI KLEIN	39

2. ADVOCATE

Litigating in a Time of Crisis ABIGAIL DILLEN	51
To Be of Use Marge Piercy	60
Beyond Coal MARY ANNE HITT	61
Collards Are Just as Good as Kale Heather McTeer Toney	75
For Those Who Would Govern Joy Harjo	84
The Politics of Policy MAGGIE THOMAS	85
A Green New Deal for All of Us Rhiana Gunn-Wright	92

3. REFRAME

How to Talk About Climate Change Katharine Hayhoe	105
She Told Me the Earth Loves US Anne Haven McDonnell	II2
Truth Be Told Emily ATKIN	113

Harnessing Cultural Power Favianna Rodriguez	I2I
Becoming a Climate Citizen KATE KNUTH	129
Dead Stars Ada Limón	136
Wakanda Doesn't Have Suburbs Kendra Pierre-Louis	138

4. RESHAPE

Heaven or High Water SARAH MILLER	147
Man on the TV Say PATRICIA SMITH	156
A Tale of Three Cities JAINEY K. BAVISHI	157
Buildings Designed for Life AMANDA STURGEON	166
The Straits Joan Naviyuk Kane	170
Catalytic Capital Régine Clément	.171
Mending the Landscape KATE ORFF	177

5. PERSIST

We Are Sunrise Varshini Prakash	187
At the Intersections JACQUI PATTERSON	194
Did It Ever Occur to You That Maybe You're	
Falling in Love? AILISH HOPPER	203
Dear Fossil Fuel Executives CAMERON RUSSELL	205
Sacred Resistance Tara Houska—Zhaabowekwe	2 I 3
On the Fifth Day JANE HIRSHFIELD	220
Public Service for Public Health GINA McCARTHY	222

6. FEEL

Under the Weather Ash Sanders	231
Mothering in an Age of Extinction Amy Westervelt	249
Anthropocene Pastoral Catherine Pierce	255
Loving a Vanishing World Emily N. JOHNSTON	256
Being Human NAIMA PENNIMAN	266

The Adaptive Mind SUSANNE C. MOSER	270
Home Is Always Worth It MARY ANNAÏSE HEGLAR	279

7. NOURISH

Solutions Underfoot JANE ZELIKOVA	287
Notes from a Climate Victory Garden Louise Maher-Johnson	293
Solutions at Sea Emily Stengel	294
Characteristics of Life CAMILLE T. DUNGY	299
Black Gold LEAH PENNIMAN	301
Ode to Dirt Sharon Olds	311
Water Is a Verb Judith D. Schwartz	312
The Seed Underground JANISSE RAY	319

8. RISE

A Letter to Adults Alexandria Villaseñor	323
An Offering from the Bayou COLETTE PICHON BATTLE	329
Calling All Grand Mothers Alice Walker	334
A Field Guide for Transformation Leah Cardamore Stokes	337
Mornings at Blackwater MARY OLIVER	348
Like the Monarch Sarah Stillman	349
Community Is Our Best Chance Christine E. Nieves Rodriguez	363
Onward Ayana Elizabeth Johnson and Katharine K. Wilkinson	371
GRATITUDE	375
CLIMATE SOLUTIONS	377
Referenced Organizations	383
Select Sources	385
Credits	389
Index	393
About the Contributors	415
About the Editors	42 I